HAND CARRIED

Introduced by: Mayor John Eberhart
Date: May 12, 2014

RESOLUTION NO. 4630

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO EXCLUSIVE PAVING, INC. FOR THE
ARCTIC PARK & COUNCIL SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT FB-14-21 IN
THE AMOUNT OF $1,197,991.00

WHEREAS, in accordance with FGC Chapter 54, Article IV, Competitive Bidding, bids were
solicited for the Arctic Park & Council Subdivision Improvements project; and

WHEREAS, the successful responsive bidder for the project is Exclusive Paving, Inc. of Fairbanks,
Alaska; and

WHEREAS, funding for this project is provided to the City of Fairbanks through State of Alaska
Department of Commerce, Community, & Economic Development Designated Legislative Grants; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks will maintain the improvements, and there is no City of
Fairbanks match requirement for the construction of this project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Fairbanks,

SECTION 1. That the Bid by Exclusive Paving, Inc. in the amount of One Million,
One Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred Ninety-One Dollars and Zero
Cents ($1,197,991.00) is hereby approved for award.

SECTION 2. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a contract and such
other documents in a form approved by the City Attorney as may be necessary to
effect award of the contract.

PASSED, APPROVED and EFFECTIVE this 12th day of May 2014.

(o bt o~ g5

John Eberhart, City Mayor

AYES: PASSED and APPROVED on the Consent Agenda
NAYS:
ABSENT: None

APPROVED: May 12, 2014

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
2

e
Paul Ewers, City/ A}wf;\ey

-' Hovden, MMC, City Clerk



CITY OF FAIRBANKS PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION: Arctic Park & Council Subdivision Improvements
TABULATION OF BIDS BID NUMBER: FB-14-21
BID DUE DATE: 5/9/2014
DATE TABULATION MAILED:
RECOMMEND: ||Exclusive Paving SHEET OF 1
VENDOR I xclusive Paving ] reat NorthwestTnc [HC Contractors JEngineer’s Estimate
REASON: Apparent Low and Responsive ADDRESS PO Box 60750 PO Box 74646 11900 Old Richardson Hwy
Bidder Per Specifications. PHONE NO 488-8833 "ft52-5617 | 88-5970
Pending Council Approval CONTACT Travis Cline Randy Brand Bill Hoople
F.O.B,
FAX NO.
PREPARED BY: Sam T. Carlson VIA
STC DATE] seot4l TERMS
APPR.
ESCALATION
ITEM NO DESCRIPTION ::3;:2 UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
1/Base Bid, Required Work $914,426.00 $996,794.00 $1,148,958.00 $1,033,361.50
2|Additive Alternate #1 $283,565.00 $302,027.00 $327,475.00 $324,926.00
Addenda N/A N/A N/A
Non-Collusion Affidavit X X X
Bid Bond X X X
Insurance X X X
TOTAL PRICE: $1,197,991.00 $1,298,821.00 $1,476,433.00 $1,358,287.50
LOCAL PREFERENCE:
DISCOUNT:
NET PRICE $1,197,991.00 $1,298,821.00 $1,476,433.00 $1,358,287.50

5/12/2014



